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APN: 756-30-024

Site Address: 9201 EL MATADOR DR GILROY CA 95020

Recorded Size (Assessor Database): 2,377,940 sq. ft. /

54.6 acres

Computed Size (GIS): 2,346,265 sq. ft. / 53.9 acres

TRA: 67011

General Plan: Hillsides (100%)

USA: None

SOI: None

Zoning: HS-sr (100%)

Supervisor District: 1

Approved Building Site: Research needed to evaluate

parcel as a Building Site

HCP Area

HCP Rural Development Areas: IN

Fire Responsibility Area: SRA (100%)

Wildland Urban Interface: IN - Very High (62%)

IN (38%)

Fire Protection District: South Santa Clara County Fire

Protection District

Historic Parcel: NO

FEMA Flood Zone: D (100%)

Central Coast Regional Water Quality Control Board

Special Riparian Setback Area

Watershed: Central Coast

Rain isohyet: 29 inches, 27 inches

Nearest named creek: LITTLE ARTHUR CREEK (181 feet)

Nearest named lake: Uvas Reservoir (16580 feet)

Near county maintained road(s): REDWOOD RETREAT ROAD

Oak woodlands present

COUNTY OF SANTA CLARA PLANNING OFFICE

70 W. HEDDING ST., SAN JOSE, CA 95110

(408) 299-5770

Santa Clara County
Department of Planning and Development

Online Property Profile
March 16, 2021 11:45:13 AM.  The GIS data used in this analysis was compiled from various sources. While deemed reliable, the Planning Office assumes no liability.

Property Location Information

Planning and Development Information

Special Area Policies and Information

+

−

Report a map error

Map data

©2021

Imagery

©2021 ,

AMBAG,

Maxar

Technologies,

USDA Farm

Service

Agency

Property Profile https://sccdpdapps.com/profile/profile_web.html?apn=75630024

1 of 1 3/16/2021, 11:47 AM
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Caretaker's Residence

Volunteer
AccommodaƟons

Volunteer
AccommodaƟons

Kitchen Dining Building

ParƟcipant AccommodaƟons

ParƟcipant AccommodaƟons

(e) 5' OPEN WOOD FENCING,
AND LANDSCAPE SCREENING
(SEE LANDSCAPE PLAN FOR NEW
PLANTING)

remove
exisƟng barn

Instructors' AccommodaƟons

MeditaƟon Building

Cart Storage
(open structure)

Maintenance Building

AdministraƟon Building

mechanical gate with Knox box

signage with site map
verify size w/ fire dept

hydrant

hydrant

Cart Storage
(open structure)

hydrant

NOTE: LITTLE ARTHUR CREEK CONNECTOR TRAIL
PLANNED ALONG REDWOOD RETREAT ROAD,
NO IMPROVEMENTS IN RIGHT OF WAY

new sign- see appendix for details

hydrant

 Main entrance and fire dept access to property will be
moved from El Matador Dr. to Redwood Retreat Road.
New address will be issued by Building Dept upon issuance
of Building Permit.

covered trash enclosure,
w/drain to grease interceptor

per DEH req

 97,000 gallon water tank
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N

#       Building1                                     Floor Area            Qty           Occupancy

1
2
3
4
5

5A
6
7
8

A-3, B
A-2

B
R-3
R-1
R-1
R-3
S-2
U

12800
6300
2100
2130
2600
2600
1340
2050

270
53260 sf

Meditation Building2

Kitchen Dining Building 
Administration Building 
Instructor's Accomodations3

Participant/Volunteer Accomodations3

Participant Accommodation (13 unit)3

Caretaker's Residence
Maintenance Building
Cart Storage (Open structure)4

Total  

1
1
1
1
8
2
1
1
2

18

SHEET INDEX

C-01

A-01

A-02

A-03

A-04

A-05

A-06

A-07

A-08

COVER SHEET
BUILDING INDEX
SITE PLAN
PROJECT DATA

MEDITATION BUILDING
    EXTERIOR ELEVATIONS
MATERIALS PALETTE

MEDITATION BUILDING
   1ST FLR PLAN
   SECTIONS

MEDITATION BUILDING
    2ND FLR PLAN
    ROOF PLAN

KITCHEN DINING BUILDING
     PLANS

KITCHEN DINING BUILDING
    EXTERIOR ELEVATIONS
    SECTION

ADMINSTRATION BUILDING
    PLANS
    EXTERIOR ELEVATIONS/ SECTION
CART STORAGE
    PLANS/ELEVATIONS

PARTICIPANT/ VOLUNTEER ACCOMMODATIONS
INSTRUCTORS' ACCOMMODATIONS
    PLANS
    EXTERIOR ELEVATIONS/ SECTIONS

CARETAKER'S RESIDENCE
MAINTENANCE BUILDING
    PLANS
    EXTERIOR ELEVATIONS/SECTIONS

CONTACTS
OWNER:

Bay Area Vipassana Center
c/o Brian McNamara
530 Lawrence Expwy #365
Sunnyvale CA 94085
(415) 283.9192
 brian.mcnamara@dhamma.org

ARCHITECT:
Steven Cho, C28986
4712 Admiralty Way #612
Marina del Rey, CA 90292
310.989.2312
steven@choarchitecture.com

ENGINEER:
David Faria, PE 92432
MH Engineering
16075 Vineyard Blvd.
Morgan Hill, CA 95037
408.779.7381
DavidF@mhengineering.com

SURVEYOR:
David Faria, PE 92432
MH Engineering
16075 Vineyard Blvd.
Morgan Hill, CA 95037
408.779.7381
DavidF@mhengineering.com

LANDSCAPE ARCHITECT:
Karen Aitken
karen@kaa.design

BUILDING LEGEND

1. All buildings to be sprinklered per NFPA 13 as a deferred submittal
2. Meditation Building is a 2 story building
3. All accomodations are congregate residences (transient)
4. Open structure may not count as floor area
5. Total area includes 2 detached bathroom blocks (with adjoining roof)

Standard (9'x18')
Compact  (8'x16')
ADA (9'x18')
ADA Van accessible

TOTAL SPACES

PARKING TABLE

84
29
6
3

122
Space per occupant (150 max)  .8
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LANDSCAPE SCREENING ALONG REDWOOD RETREAT ROAD

(E) 5' OPEN WOOD FENCING ALONG REDWOOD RETREAT ROAD

REDWOOD RETREAT ROAD

LANDSCAPE SCREENINGADMINISTRATION BUILDING

KITCHEN DINING BUILDING

ACCOMODATIONS

MEDITATION BUILDING
(E) TREES ON LOWER RIDGE

(E) TREES ON UPPER SLOPE

ADMINSTRATION BUILDING ACCOMMODATION BUILDINGS

SITE SECTION A-A
SCALE 1"=40'

1    RENDERING OF VIEW ALONG REDWOOD RETREAT ROAD

2    LOOKING TOWARD CORNER OF REDWOOD RETREAT ROAD AND EL MATADOR
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STANDING SEAM METAL ROOFING: "Weathered Copper"

FIBERGLASS WINDOWS: "Midsummer Night",
TRIM: "Gloucester Sage"

WOOD DOORS: "Midsummer Night"

STUCCO: "Sag Harbor Gray"

STANDING SEAM METAL ROOFING: "Weathered Copper"

FIBERGLASS WINDOWS: "Midsummer Night",
TRIM: "Gloucester Sage"WOOD DOORS: "Midsummer Night"

STUCCO: "Sag Harbor Gray"

FIBERGLASS WINDOWS: "Midsummer Night",
TRIM: "Gloucester Sage"

STUCCO: "Sag Harbor Gray"

SCALE 1/8"=1'-0"

SCALE 1/8"=1'-0"

SCALE 1/8"=1'-0"

SCALE 1/8"=1'-0"

WEST ELEVATION

SOUTH ELEVATION

NORTH ELEVATION

(LRV 42)

STANDING SEAM METAL ROOFING, GUTTERS, AND EAVES

CEMENTBOARD SIDING

METAL WAINSCOTING, DOOR/WINDOW TRIM

MATERIALS PALETTE

(LRV 18)

(LRV 6)

Weathered Copper (SRI 34)

(LRV 42)

STUCCO

EAST ELEVATION

MEDITATION BUILDING 1
SCALE 1/8"=1'-0"

Ex
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r E
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va
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ns

NOTE: ALL BUILDINGS OF PROJECT WILL USE THIS PALETTE
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WINDOWS, DOORS, POSTS, BEAMS
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477 sq ft
3,246 sq ft

N

0 2' 4' 8'

7'-0" 28'-25/8" 24'-91/2" 28'-25/8" 7'-0"

60
'-3

5/
8"

12
'-5

3/
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2"

13
'-1/

8"
5'

-5
1/

2"

11'-0"

11
'-6

3/
8"

18
'-0

"

37
'-1

01/
2"

2'
-4

1/
8"

10
'-3

1/
2"

42'-21/2"

20
'-1

5/
8"

71/
2"

3'-61/2"

6'
-4

"

5'
-0

"

5'-0"

71/2"

5'
-0

"

4'-61/2"

7'-0"

5'-0"

5'
-0

"
5'

-0
"

20'-107/8" 71/2"

10
'-3

1/
2"

69'-113/4"

21'-7/8"

6'-55/8"

12
'-5

3/
4"

12
'-5

3/
4"

7'-13/8"

26'-107/8" 4'
-5

3/
8"

5'
-5

1/
2"

26'-65/8"

5'-1/8"

13'-6" 8'-0" 6'-6"

60
'-3

5/
8"

12
'-5

3/
4"

9'
-1

0"

81'-23/4"

11
1'

-1
05/

8"

13'-0"

18
'-0

"

23'-61/2"

16
'-1

01/
4"

1A
1A

1C1C

234 sq ft

9,086 sq ft

2,678 sq ft
1,247 sq ft

COAT HOOKS

COAT HOOKS

CLERESTORY WINDOWS

CLERESTORY WINDOWS

CLERESTORY WINDOWS

water fountain

COAT HOOKS

CLERESTORY WINDOWS ABOVECLERESTORY WINDOWS ABOVE

storage

8  NICHES

open trellis above

open trellis above

water fountain

MEDIATION HALL
CAPACITY: 150  PERSONS

MEETING ROOM
CAPACITY: 65 PERSONS

MEN'S
BATHROOM BLOCK

WOMEN'S
BATHROOM BLOCK

VESTIBULEVESTIBULE

INTERVIEW
ROOM

INTERVIEW
ROOM

STAIRSTAIR

STORAGE
STORAGE

CUSHION STORAGE CUSHION STORAGE

VESTIBULE

GRADE

WOMEN ENTRYMEN ENTRY

TEACHER ENTRY

TOTAL 1ST FLR

FIRST FLOOR PLAN

ARCADE ARCADE

STORAGE
STORAGE

SERVER
ENTRY SERVER

ENTRY

DISCOURSE ROOM
CAPACITY: 24 PERSONS

VESTIBULE

ACC

ACC

ACC

ACC

ACC

ACC

TOTAL CELLS: 74

MEDITATION HALL
MEETING AND DISCOURSE ROOMS
BATH BLOCKS (2)
CELLS

29
'-1

1"

10
'-0

"
1'

-0
"

10
'-0

"

29
'-1

1"

10
'-0

"
1'

-0
"

10
'-0

"

MEDITATION BUILDING 1
SCALE 1/8"=1'-0"

SECTION  1C

SECTION  1A
SCALE 1/8"=1'-0"

SCALE 1/8"=1'-0"
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3,129 sq ft

N

0 2' 4' 8'

1A
1A

1C1C

5'
-1

1/
4"

6'
-4

"

5'
-0

"

6'-3/8"

56
'-9

3/
8"

4'-61/2"

56'-91/4"

22'-53/4" 11'-93/4" 22'-53/4"

STAIR

2ND FLOOR PLAN

TOTAL 2ND FLR

MECHANICAL ATTIC  (7' CLR MAX)

46 CELLS TOTAL

STORAGE

STAIR

STORAGE

MECHANICAL (CELLS)

OPEN TO BELOW

N

0 2' 4' 8'

1A
1A

ROOF PLAN SCALE 1/8"=1'-0"

SCALE 1/8"=1'-0"

MEDITATION BUILDING 1
SCALE 1/8"=1'-0"
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"

21'-3/4"5"10'-0"5"

3'
-0

"
4'

-0
"

10
'-0

"
4'

-3
1/

2"
12

'-4
3/

4"

10
'-0

" 18'-0"

2'
-0

"
3'

-0
"

8'
-1/

2"
5"

3'
-6

1/
4"

5"

16'-1/4"25'-53/4"

5'-5"5"14'-11/4"

83
'-5

1/
4"

31
'-3

"

9'
-1/

2"

12'-0"

2A 2A

2B
2B

3,229 sq ft

2,366 sq ft
707 sq ft

6300 sq. ft

6' x 2'-6" AWNING WINDOWS @+6'-0" SILL

TEA STATION
TEA STATION

WASH STATION

WASH STATION

COOLERS OR PANTRY

BUS CARTS

TRASH/RECYCLING DUMPSTERS

METAL GATES (W/ ACCESS GATE)

VEG RINSE SINK

appliances: rice cookers, Robot coupe, Vitamix. etccooking sink

dry racks

HAND WASH STATION

RINSE SINK

UTENSILS,
SPICE RACK ETC

single burner
wok stove

JANITORIAL

MOP SINK

dish washer

triple sink

prewash sink

MOVABLE PARTITIONS (3 PL)
FOR FLEXIBILITY

VALUABLESVALUABLES METTA DAY STORAGE OR DISPLAYS

TRASH/RECYCLING

MOVABLE PARTITIONS
CLOSED DURING COURSES

CLERESTORIES ABOVE

Drain to grease interceptor
per Dept Environmental Health req

DINING HALL
CAPACITY:120 PERSONS

UTILITY VESTIBULE

DISHWASH/ POT STATION

OFFICE

MEN VOLUNTEERS

WOMEN VOLUNTEERS

MEN RESTROOM

FOOD SERVICEFOOD SERVICE

COOKING AREA

WOMEN RESTROOM

L0ADING DOCK

PREP AREA

WALK-IN COOLER

DINING ROOMS (ASSEMBLY)

KITCHEN
VESTIBULE/RESTROOMS

DRY STORAGE

PREP AREA

TOTAL

SERVICE ENTRY

LAUNDRY

MECHANICAL

OUTDOOR PATIO

MECHANICAL

OUTDOOR PATIO

FLOOR PLAN
N

0 2' 4' 8'

2A 2A

2B
2B

ROOF PLAN

KITCHEN DINING BUILDING 2

SCALE 1/8"=1'-0" SCALE 1/8"=1'-0"

SCALE 1/8"=1'-0"
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N B.

1

N

A

E FOF CALI
R

28
'-6

"
4'

-0
"

25
'

25
'

4'
-0

"

25
'

10
'-0

" 15
'-0

"

25
'-6

"

10
'-0

" 15
'-0

"

10
'-0

"

3'
-0

"
28

'-6
"

STANDING SEAM METAL ROOFING: "Weathered Copper" STUCCO: "Sag Harbor Gray"STUCCO: "Sag Harbor Gray"

CEMENTBOARD SIDING: "Sag Harbor Gray"

FIBERGLASS WINDOWS: "Midsummer Night",
TRIM: "Gloucester Sage"

WOOD DOORS: "Midsummer Night"

METAL WAINSCOTING: "Gloucester Sage"

METAL WAINSCOTING: "Gloucester Sage"

METAL WAINSCOTING: "Gloucester Sage"

POSTS, BEAMS: "Gloucester Sage"

FIBERGLASS WINDOWS: "Midsummer Night",
TRIM: "Gloucester Sage" WOOD DOORS: "Midsummer Night"

POSTS, BEAMS: "Gloucester Sage"

WOOD DOORS: "Midsummer Night"

CONCRETE LOADING DOCK

WEST ELEVATION

EAST ELEVATIONSOUTH ELEVATION

NORTH ELEVATION

SCALE 1/8"=1'-0"

SCALE 1/8"=1'-0"

SCALE 1/8"=1'-0"

SCALE 1/8"=1'-0"

SECTION 2A
SCALE 1/8"=1'-0"

KITCHEN DINING BUILDING 2
SCALE 1/8"=1'-0"

Ex
te

rio
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tio
ns
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ct

io
ns

SECTION 2B
SCALE 1/8"=1'-0"

GATED TRASH ENCLOSURE
w/ DRAIN TO GREASE INTERCEPTOR
PER DEPT OF ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH REQS
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I
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N B.

1

N

A

E FOF CALI
R

0 2' 4' 8'

N

28'-11"

3'
-0

"
38

'-0
"

9'-8"18'-0"13'-8"3'-0"

17
'-7

"
71/

2"
5'

-0
"

19'-3"

18
'-0

"

7'-6"

1'
-6

"
6'

-0
"

4'
-3

"

4'-6"

11
'-9

"

7'-6"

1'-6"5'-0"2'-6"5'-0"2'-6"5'-0"2'-6"5'-0"

29
'-7

"

18'-0"

60'-7"

43
'-0

"

12
'-2

"
5"

12
'-0

"

2100 sq. ft

LUNCHROOM

BATHROOM

MULTI PURPOSE ROOM

COURSE MANAGER/
SERVERS DESKS

REGISTRATION

CENTER
MANAGER

FINANCEMAINTENANCE

TECHNOLOGY

SERVER LAUNDRY/
STORAGE

KITCHEN MANAGER

STORAGE

ENTRY

FLOOR PLAN

PRINT AREA
STORAGE

BATHROOM

COURTYARD

EXTERIOR DINING AREA

STORAGE

3A 3A

16
'

16
'

N

0 2' 4' 8'

3A 3A

ROOF PLAN

16
'-0

"

14
'-6

"

N
0 2' 4' 8'

13'-7"

20
'-0

"

270 sq ft

FLOOR PLAN

BENCH

CART STORAGE

BENCH

13
'-6

"
13

'-6
1/

2"

N

0 2' 4' 8'

ROOF PLAN

STANDING SEAM METAL ROOFING: "Weathered Copper"

CEMENTBOARD SIDING: "Sag Harbor Gray"

FIBERGLASS WINDOWS: "Midsummer Night",
TRIM: "Gloucester Sage"

WOOD DOORS: "Midsummer Night"

METAL WAINSCOTING: "Gloucester Sage"

STANDING SEAM METAL ROOFING: "Weathered Copper"

STANDING SEAM METAL ROOFING: "Weathered Copper"

STANDING SEAM METAL ROOFING: "Weathered Copper"

CEMENTBOARD SIDING: "Sag Harbor Gray"

CEMENTBOARD SIDING: "Sag Harbor Gray"

FIBERGLASS WINDOWS: "Midsummer Night",
TRIM: "Gloucester Sage"

FIBERGLASS WINDOWS: "Midsummer Night",
TRIM: "Gloucester Sage"

METAL WAINSCOTING: "Gloucester Sage"

METAL WAINSCOTING: "Gloucester Sage"

METAL WAINSCOTING: "Gloucester Sage"

STANDING SEAM METAL ROOFING: "Weathered Copper"

STANDING SEAM METAL ROOFING: "Weathered Copper"

POSTS, BEAMS: "Gloucester Sage"

POSTS, BEAMS: "Gloucester Sage"

METAL WAINSCOTING: "Gloucester Sage"

WEST ELEVATION

EAST ELEVATION

SOUTH ELEVATION

NORTH ELEVATION

ADMINISTRATION BUILDING 3

SCALE 1/8"=1'-0"

SCALE 1/8"=1'-0"

SCALE 1/8"=1'-0"

SCALE 1/8"=1'-0"

SCALE 1/8"=1'-0"
SECTION 3A
SCALE 1/8"=1'-0"

EAST/WEST  ELEVATION

NORTH/SOUTH ELEVATION

CART STORAGE (open structure)
SCALE 1/8"=1'-0"

SCALE 1/8"=1'-0"

SCALE 1/8"=1'-0"
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SHEET NO.
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I
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X 2

ST
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C28986

N B.

1

N

A

E FOF CALI
R

0 2' 4' 8'0 2' 4' 8'N

8'
-1/

2"

8'
-1/

2"
5"

2'
-1

"
15

'-9
"

6'
-0

"

71/2" 14'-2" 51/2" 51/2" 28'-71/2" 11" 14'-2" 11" 14'-2" 11" 14'-2"

21
'-6

1/
2"

90'-21/2"

21
'-6

1/
2"

6'
-0

"

15'-1" 15'-5" 29'-21/2" 15'-5" 15'-1"

2,129 sq ft

ROOF ABOVE

FLOOR PLAN

BEDROOM BATHROOM

KITCHENETTE

BATHROOM

EXERCISE ROOM

BEDROOMBATHROOM

KITCHENETTE

BATHROOM
BEDROOM

KITCHENETTE KITCHENETTE

BEDROOM

LAUNDRY

A.T. COUPLE UNIT A.T. SINGLE UNIT
TRAINEE SINGLE UNIT TRAINEE SINGLE UNIT

BEDROOM

4A
4A

N 0 2' 4' 8'

4A
4AROOF PLAN

15
'-0

"

2,594 sq ft

N
0 2' 4' 8'

85'-21/2"

9'-105/8" 9'-103/4"

43/4" 10'-21/4"

8'
-8

"
13

'-1
1/

4"
8'

-8
"

29
'-2

1/
4"

MECHANICAL
CLOSET

MECHANICAL
CLOSET

SUPPLY
CLOSET

LINE OF ROOF ABOVE

STORAGE

LAUNDRY

FLOOR PLAN (13 UNIT OPTION) - QTY 2

N

0 2' 4' 8'

5A
5AROOF PLAN

15
'

15
'

15
'-4

"

9'
-0

"

2,594 sq ft

N

0 2' 4' 8'

9'-105/8" 9'-103/4"

8'
-3

7/
8"

85'-31/2"

4'-61/2"

2'
-1

1"
8'

-8
"

13
'-3

1/
4"

8'
-8

"
3'

-0
"

5A
5A

MECHANICAL
CLOSET

SUPPLY
CLOSET

LINE OF ROOF ABOVE

ACC

ACC

FLOOR PLAN (16 UNITS)- QTY 8

5'

5'

METAL WAINSCOTING: "Gloucester Sage"

METAL WAINSCOTING: "Gloucester Sage"

STANDING SEAM METAL ROOFING: "Weathered Copper"

CEMENTBOARD SIDING: "Sag Harbor Gray"

FIBERGLASS WINDOWS: "Midsummer Night",
TRIM: "Gloucester Sage"

CEMENTBOARD SIDING: "Sag Harbor Gray"

METAL WAINSCOTING: "Gloucester Sage"

METAL WAINSCOTING: "Gloucester Sage"

STANDING SEAM METAL ROOFING: "Weathered Copper"
CEMENTBOARD SIDING: "Sag Harbor Gray"

FIBERGLASS WINDOWS: "Midsummer Night",
TRIM: "Gloucester Sage"

WOOD DOORS: "Midsummer Night"

EAST ELEVATION

SOUTH ELEVATION

NORTH ELEVATION

INSTRUCTORS' ACCOMMODATIONS 4

SCALE 1/8"=1'-0"

SCALE 1/8"=1'-0"

SCALE 1/8"=1'-0"

SCALE 1/8"=1'-0"

FRONT/REAR ELEVATION SIDE ELEVATIONS

PARTICIPANT/ VOLUNTEER ACCOMMODATIONS

 5

SCALE 1/8"=1'-0"SCALE 1/8"=1'-0"

SCALE 1/8"=1'-0"SCALE 1/8"=1'-0"

SECTION 5A
SCALE 1/8"=1'-0"
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SECTION 4A
SCALE 1/8"=1'-0"

 5A

(both Bldgs 5 and 5A)

(both Bldgs 5 and 5A)

(both Bldgs 5 and 5A) (both Bldgs 5 and 5A)

(West Elev similar)
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1

N

A
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2,050 sq ft

0 2' 4' 8'N 0 2' 4' 8'

12'-0" 50'-0"

20
'-0

"
12

'-0
"

20'-0"

15
'-0

"

10'x8' ROLLUP DOOR

LINE OF CEILING HEIGHT CHANGE

SKYLIGHT

SKYLIGHT

12'x10' ROLLUP DOOR

12'x10' ROLLUP DOOR

12' WALL HEIGHT

10' WALL HEIGHT

STORAGE

COVERED EXTERIOR WORK AREA/
GOLF CART PARKING

FLOOR PLAN

STORAGE

COVERED EXTERIOR WORK AREA/
GOLF CART PARKING

7A
7A

16
'

N

0 2' 4' 8'

7A
7AROOF PLAN

14
'-4

"

15
'-9

"

N

0 2' 4' 8'

5'-0" 5"

10
'-1

"
41/

8"

45
'-0

"

6'-0" 6'-0"

28
'-0

"
17

'-0
"

32'-0"

11'-10" 2'-9" 5" 15'-9" 71/2"

5'
-0

"
5"

26'-0"

26
'-9

"

11'-10" 5" 4'-6" 5" 13'-7" 71/2"

16
'-3

3/
4"

1,338 sq ft

BEDROOM

BEDROOM 2

BATHROOM

KITCHEN

LIVING ROOM
PORCH

FLOOR PLAN

STUDIO

BATHROOM
KITCHEN

6A
6A

16
'

16
'

16
'

16
'

N

0 2' 4' 8'

6A
6A

ROOF PLAN

16
'-0

"

9'
-0

"

STANDING SEAM METAL ROOFING: "Weathered Copper"

CEMENTBOARD SIDING: "Sag Harbor Gray"

FIBERGLASS WINDOWS: "Midsummer Night",
TRIM: "Gloucester Sage"

WOOD DOORS: "Midsummer Night"

POSTS, BEAMS: "Gloucester Sage"

STANDING SEAM METAL ROOFING: "Weathered Copper"

STANDING SEAM METAL ROOFING: "Weathered Copper"

FIBERGLASS WINDOWS: "Midsummer Night",
TRIM: "Gloucester Sage"

FIBERGLASS WINDOWS: "Midsummer Night",
TRIM: "Gloucester Sage"

CEMENTBOARD SIDING: "Sag Harbor Gray"

WOOD DOORS: "Midsummer Night"

WOOD DOORS: "Midsummer Night"

METAL WAINSCOTING: "Gloucester Sage"

METAL WAINSCOTING: "Gloucester Sage"

METAL WAINSCOTING: "Gloucester Sage" WOOD DOORS: "Midsummer Night"

STANDING SEAM METAL ROOFING: "Weathered Copper"

CEMENTBOARD SIDING: "Sag Harbor Gray"

FIBERGLASS WINDOWS: "Midsummer Night",
TRIM: "Gloucester Sage"

WEST ELEVATION

EAST ELEVATION

SOUTH ELEVATION

NORTH ELEVATION

MAINTENANCE BUILDING 7

SCALE 1/8"=1'-0"

SCALE 1/8"=1'-0"

SCALE 1/8"=1'-0"

SCALE 1/8"=1'-0"

SCALE 1/8"=1'-0"

SCALE 1/8"=1'-0"

NORTH ELEVATION

SOUTH ELEVATIONWEST ELEVATION

EAST ELEVATION

CARETAKER'S RESIDENCE 6

SCALE 1/8"=1'-0"

SCALE 1/8"=1'-0" SCALE 1/8"=1'-0"

SCALE 1/8"=1'-0"

SCALE 1/8"=1'-0" SCALE 1/8"=1'-0"

SECTION 6A
SCALE 1/8"=1'-0"

SECTION 7A
SCALE 1/8"=1'-0"

SCALE 1/8"=1'-0"
SCALE 1/8"=1'-0"
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